
Statement and Return Report

for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Crossover - Democratic Party

Democratic Attorney General

Citywide

Vote for 1

Page 1 of 27

mcarmicino
Text Box

                 AMENDED



Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/12/2019  2:11:07PM

New York County

 237,980 PUBLIC COUNTER

 22 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 7,973 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 2,511 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  248,486 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots  0 

Total Applicable Ballots  248,486 

 41,774 SEAN PATRICK MALONEY

 85,319 LETITIA A. JAMES

 4,769 LEECIA R. EVE

 105,205 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT

 1 ADAM PERLMATTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADEWALE OSINORO (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 AL TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN DERSHOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN ROBERTAZZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMMRU HIRSCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW WEISSMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARISTEDES P. DUVAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AYANNA LEWIS-GRUSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA DALE UNDERWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 22 BARBARA UNDERWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL MURRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN TRAINOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE E. SPENCER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHUCK RHODES (WRITE-IN)

 1 COREY MASCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRAIG SCHLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL J. BARRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID NASAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DR. JEFF ASCHERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED MCMULLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIUD S. SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC LESSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVE LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FENTON LAWLESS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAVIDSON J. SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARLAN LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY S. TRUMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY NASS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/12/2019  2:11:07PM

New York County

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HINGLE MCCRINGLEBERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOFFER KABACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD A. ZUCKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 IVANKA TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 J NADLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK TRICARICO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB S. SUSSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANNA LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF GANDEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL NGUYEN GELDBALM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDGE JEANINE PIRRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN BURSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN LUCAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHY HOCHUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH WITTEN (WRITE-IN)

 3 KEITH WOFFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH WOLFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN ALONSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN MALLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN WOFFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LI JIAN SUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIFA CHOO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA HAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCILLE OGNNBENE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC TOBAK (WRITE-IN)

 8 MARISOL ALCANTARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW GREENFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW HOLTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL H. SUSSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HARDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SUSSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL WILLIAM LEBRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIMI J. FRIDAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANCY RGULLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANCY SLIVIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEIL R. JONES (WRITE-IN)

 3 PAMELA L. ROLLINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAULINA COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER VAVONE JR (WRITE-IN)

 16 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/12/2019  2:11:07PM

New York County

 1 REBECCA LISSNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT ANTHONY WALLACE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT H JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT J SQUIREL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT MORGENTHAU (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBERT ROSENTHAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT UNDERWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONAN PARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN NESSING (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIRA BRESSLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TANYA SELUARNAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEODORE NORMAN III (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS MULLANEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TICH JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 4 TISH JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM DINAPOLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONE BILLZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 TROY GAWELY (WRITE-IN)

 89 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VALERIE SCOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERMIN SUPREME (WRITE-IN)

 18 WENDY LI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  237,336 

Unrecorded  11,150 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/12/2019  2:11:07PM

Bronx County

 130,016 PUBLIC COUNTER

 124 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 3,244 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1,551 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  134,935 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots  0 

Total Applicable Ballots  134,935 

 26,206 SEAN PATRICK MALONEY

 84,466 LETITIA A. JAMES

 3,657 LEECIA R. EVE

 13,069 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT

 1 AL LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALESSANDRA BIAGGI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW M CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY RAMIREZ (WRITE-IN)

 7 BARBARA UNDERWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DALICIA HIGGINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE LIGHTBOURNE (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC GARDNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC LACEWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 FAYGA TZIPORAH PINCZOWES (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELEYSHA ISABELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 FLAVIA JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRA STOLNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES LANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES VACCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANET BITNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF BAZOS (WRITE-IN)

 2 JEFF KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE TULLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL SILVERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MARTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUNIOR MUNOZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARINES REYES (WRITE-IN)

 3 KEITH WOFFARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNY AGOSTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN KNOX (WRITE-IN)

 3 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LATITIA A JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE ZELDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LETICIA JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARDA SETIMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO BIAGGI (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/12/2019  2:11:07PM

Bronx County

 1 MONTGOMERY DELANEY ESQ (WRITE-IN)

 2 NANCY B SILVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NESTOR RAMIREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMA ALLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN SEABROOK (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSCAR GUEVARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSWALD FELIX (WRITE-IN)

 1 PLUT BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PREET BHARAHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT MUELER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOLADIN HAMILTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS DINAPOLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOBY MCBRIDE (WRITE-IN)

 107 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WIGBERB ASTACIO (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  127,568 

Unrecorded  7,367 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/12/2019  2:11:07PM

Kings County

 300,462 PUBLIC COUNTER

 126 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 6,444 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 3,677 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  310,709 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots  0 

Total Applicable Ballots  310,709 

 36,002 SEAN PATRICK MALONEY

 163,715 LETITIA A. JAMES

 5,045 LEECIA R. EVE

 91,916 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT

 1 ABRAHAM MARKOVIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN DERSHOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX JONSSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX MARANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICE KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTON MADDOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTON MADDOX JR. (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALVIN BERK (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY GOODMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDRE DAMIAN WILLIAMS JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW M CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHER KERSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVERY GRYMPH (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVRHAM POSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA SHEEHAN (WRITE-IN)

 18 BARBARA UNDERWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN BRAFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENZION ZITRONENBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BINYOMIN MITNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD T. RAMDEEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRETT KAVANAUGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRITTNEY ERICKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHANA GRONER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE IRVING (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER REIFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHUCK RHOADES (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLLIN KAPERNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYRUS VANCE JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN BONANNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID MICHELSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SCOFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS COISFOTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEVORAH GERBER (WRITE-IN)

 9 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/12/2019  2:11:07PM

Kings County

 1 EDDIE MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC LEB (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC SCHNEIDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTHER SCHULTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 FAIZUNNAHAR DEWAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK LACHAPELLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 FREDDY CANNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 FREIDY GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRIEDY GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARTH WADE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENNY BINIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERSHEL NEIMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN D GIRSHEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN D. GIRSHEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES YING (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE BANKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEANINE PIRRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE DOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN BUERGESS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONAH DEUTSCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH WATSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH MANSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATE GIESSEL (WRITE-IN)

 2 KATHY C. HOCHUL (WRITE-IN)

 3 KEITH WOFFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAMIAR TOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LANE WEAVER (WRITE-IN)

 2 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEAH HIRTENFELD (WRITE-IN)

 2 LEW FIDLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA PIONTNICA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUZ FIGUEROA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALKA SHATIAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCIA G. ROTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN DILAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARVIN H. MALATOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEIR FOGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MENDY SCHONBRUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL PENCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 2 MIKE DIEDERICH (WRITE-IN)

Page 8 of 27



Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/12/2019  2:11:07PM

Kings County

 1 MIKE PIAZZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILTON BAYNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONICA RAMIREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSER SENDHAVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSES FREIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANCY RAGULOI (WRITE-IN)

 2 NANCY SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NASTASIA OZERSKIY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEIL SCRIPTUNAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NETANEL ALON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHELLE A. JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOACH DEAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOSON KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER J. ABBATE, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP GRANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHYLLIS ZUNDELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PICABO BABYLONIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PLONI ALMONI (WRITE-IN)

 2 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PRESTON CARTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RABBI MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL BRAUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFFAELA BELIZAIRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAND PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENEE PALMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSS FRISCIA (WRITE-IN)

 3 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM DARNOLD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL ZEND (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDRA ROPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH SALB (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAUL SUSHOLTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCULY ZIEGLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN HANNIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHALOM IZRAILER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAYA GLUCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHMUELI WERTZBERGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHULEM PESSSACH LANGSAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMCHA ROSENBLATT (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMCHA STROH (WRITE-IN)

 3 SUSAN MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TED BROWNIEC (WRITE-IN)

 1 TED CRUZ (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/12/2019  2:11:07PM

Kings County

 1 THOMAS DEACON O'BRIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS FAHERTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY NOONAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY BORNSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYLER PERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TZIPORA ZIEGLER (WRITE-IN)

 127 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 14 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICKIE PALADINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM BINNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM COLTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 YECHIEL STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEHOSHUA SHAMEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEHUDA CHAIFETZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEHUDA MARK (WRITE-IN)

 2 ZELLNOR MYRIE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  297,000 

Unrecorded  13,709 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/12/2019  2:11:07PM

Queens County

 184,779 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 5,665 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1,478 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  191,922 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots  0 

Total Applicable Ballots  191,922 

 38,840 SEAN PATRICK MALONEY

 99,804 LETITIA A. JAMES

 4,590 LEECIA R. EVE

 37,930 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT

 1 AARON MEIGHOO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN DERSCHOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN SHERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALDO SAVINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX RING (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX TARE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLAN JENNINGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CLARK (WRITE-IN)

 4 ANDREW M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW WALLOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY J LEWANDAWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA DOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 12 BARBARA UNDERWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BECKY SIMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEHMAJ SHIKDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEHRUJ SHIKDAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN LAMPERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOOTY MCBOOTYFACE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYANNA BATTLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BUTLER RICHARD 8330 (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS CORDOVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLOTTE UNDERWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 3 CHRIS GARVEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHUCK WAGON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CINDY WANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLLIN A. FULLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONNOR M. SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURIOUS GEORGE (WRITE-IN)

 2 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA E. NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL BERGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARTH VADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DUHAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/12/2019  2:11:07PM

Queens County

 1 DAVID STREICHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID WEPRIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH ROSENWEIG, ESQ (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 6 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED KOCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD R. O'MALLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH WILLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLEZER FEVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERICKARLOS GUTIERREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE RHEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 FAITH JENKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK A. SEDITA III (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGETTA WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEIDE WILCOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELEN DIGIULIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES DEBONET (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES R. HOWARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES TRIKAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMOR TURDSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFERY HOLLOWAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY SESSIONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILLIAN KAUFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN DOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN WAYNE (WRITE-IN)

 3 JOSE PERALTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH ADDABBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH GLICKMAN ESQ. (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH LOSARDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA PERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDGE JUDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARINA E ALOMAR (WRITE-IN)

 3 KEITH WOFFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN POON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KID ROCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 KLEVIS PESHTANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY NARDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURENCE GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESEDI TOUSSAINT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEW SIMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA SIMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK L. BLACKMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY B. O'HARA (WRITE-IN)

 2 MATTHEW REISCH (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/12/2019  2:11:07PM

Queens County

 1 MATTHEW S. DUNN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX STRINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELINDA KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL ARCATI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLAIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL COGUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SASS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SUSSAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL WEBSTER WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAIL STEFANELLI (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MINNIE MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 5 NANCY B. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAOMI BEN-DAVID (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEESAR BANNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAOLO LUCIO ANAFESTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK STAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL LOBRUTTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER M. MULHOLLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER VALLONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER VALLONE SR (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL MUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 PLATTA SLAWOMIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALUCA ALBU (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDY M. STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT J. MCGRATH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT KEEHNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD GOLDSCHAGER (WRITE-IN)

 2 RUDY GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAEED AKHTAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMMIE PARKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANTA CLAUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAD ILAY GD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHADIYA SHARIF (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHLOMO ALTUSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHLOMO HAHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHOLOM FUCHS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STATE SENATOR LEROY CONNY (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN DOCLTERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUKHRIA SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAMMY LEHRAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/12/2019  2:11:07PM

Queens County

 1 TAYLOR SWIFT (WRITE-IN)

 4 THOMAS P. SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TISH JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 TISHA JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM DINAPOLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM NAEF (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY AVELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYROME I. MATHIS (WRITE-IN)

 106 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 10 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 2 VINCENT MESSINA (WRITE-IN)

 2 WENDY LI (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM HARAP (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM PATRICK CORGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YITZCHAK MYSTELMAN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  181,461 

Unrecorded  10,461 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/12/2019  2:11:07PM

Richmond County

 25,852 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,425 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 142 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  27,420 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots  0 

Total Applicable Ballots  27,420 

 7,847 SEAN PATRICK MALONEY

 13,100 LETITIA A. JAMES

 618 LEECIA R. EVE

 4,412 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT

 1 BARBARA UNDERWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD MADOFF (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHARLES D. FALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS KAPASSAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAN DONOVAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVID WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 2 DEBORAH L. ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLENN A. YOST (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY JOHN FISHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES O'DONNELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNINE PIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANNE TRAPANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SIX (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH BRUNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KASHIF HUSSAIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHERINE BUCHANAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH WESTORD (WRITE-IN)

 3 KEITH WOFFORD (WRITE-IN)

 2 LEONARD P. RIENZI (WRITE-IN)

 2 LYNN GARNETT GOSHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MADALINA PICCOLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BATTISTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL E. MCMAHON (WRITE-IN)

 5 MICHAEL W. REILLY JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANCY SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOAH SHERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD CASTORINA JR. (WRITE-IN)

 27 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/12/2019  2:11:07PM

Richmond County

 3 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM VALELLA (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  26,055 

Unrecorded  1,365 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/12/2019  2:11:07PM

Total for Democratic Attorney General (Citywide)

 879,089 PUBLIC COUNTER

 273 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 24,751 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 9,359 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  913,472 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots  0 

Total Applicable Ballots  913,472 

 150,669 SEAN PATRICK MALONEY

 446,404 LETITIA A. JAMES

 18,679 LEECIA R. EVE

 252,532 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT

 1 AARON MEIGHOO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABRAHAM MARKOVIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM PERLMATTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADEWALE OSINORO (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 AL TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN DERSCHOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALAN DERSHOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN ROBERTAZZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN SHERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALDO SAVINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALESSANDRA BIAGGI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX JONSSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX MARANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX RING (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX TARE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICE KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLAN JENNINGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTON MADDOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTON MADDOX JR. (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALVIN BERK (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMMRU HIRSCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY GOODMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDRE DAMIAN WILLIAMS JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CLARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW M CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 4 ANDREW M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW WALLOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW WEISSMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY J LEWANDAWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY RAMIREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARISTEDES P. DUVAL (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/12/2019  2:11:07PM

Total for Democratic Attorney General (Citywide)

 1 ARTHUR MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHER KERSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVERY GRYMPH (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVRHAM POSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AYANNA LEWIS-GRUSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA DALE UNDERWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA DOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA SHEEHAN (WRITE-IN)

 60 BARBARA UNDERWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BECKY SIMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEHMAJ SHIKDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEHRUJ SHIKDAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN BRAFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN LAMPERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENZION ZITRONENBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD MADOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL MURRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BINYOMIN MITNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOOTY MCBOOTYFACE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD T. RAMDEEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRETT KAVANAUGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN TRAINOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRITTNEY ERICKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE E. SPENCER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYANNA BATTLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BUTLER RICHARD 8330 (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS CORDOVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHANA GRONER (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHARLES D. FALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLOTTE UNDERWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 3 CHRIS GARVEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS KAPASSAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE IRVING (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER REIFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHUCK RHOADES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHUCK RHODES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHUCK WAGON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CINDY WANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLLIN A. FULLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLLIN KAPERNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONNOR M. SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 COREY MASCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRAIG SCHLEY (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/12/2019  2:11:07PM

Total for Democratic Attorney General (Citywide)

 1 CURIOUS GEORGE (WRITE-IN)

 3 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA E. NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYRUS VANCE JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 DALICIA HIGGINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN BONANNO (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAN DONOVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL BERGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL J. BARRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARTH VADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DUHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID MICHELSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID NASAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SCOFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID STREICHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID WEPRIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVID WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 2 DEBORAH L. ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH ROSENWEIG, ESQ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS COISFOTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEVORAH GERBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE LIGHTBOURNE (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 10 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP JR. (WRITE-IN)

 10 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DR. JEFF ASCHERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED KOCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED MCMULLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDDIE MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD R. O'MALLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIUD S. SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH WILLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLEZER FEVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC GARDNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC LACEWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC LEB (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC LESSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC SCHNEIDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERICKARLOS GUTIERREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTHER SCHULTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE RHEE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/12/2019  2:11:07PM

Total for Democratic Attorney General (Citywide)

 1 EVE LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FAITH JENKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FAIZUNNAHAR DEWAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FAYGA TZIPORAH PINCZOWES (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELEYSHA ISABELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 FENTON LAWLESS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FLAVIA JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK A. SEDITA III (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK LACHAPELLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 FREDDY CANNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 FREIDY GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRIEDY GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARTH WADE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAVIDSON J. SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGETTA WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLENN A. YOST (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY JOHN FISHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARLAN LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY S. TRUMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEIDE WILCOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELEN DIGIULIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENNY BINIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY NASS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERSHEL NEIMAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HINGLE MCCRINGLEBERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOFFER KABACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD A. ZUCKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN D GIRSHEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN D. GIRSHEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRA STOLNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 IVANKA TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 J NADLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK TRICARICO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB S. SUSSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES DEBONET (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES LANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES O'DONNELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES R. HOWARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES TRIKAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES VACCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES YING (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMOR TURDSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE BANKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANET BITNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANNA LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

Page 20 of 27



Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/12/2019  2:11:07PM

Total for Democratic Attorney General (Citywide)

 1 JEANINE PIRRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF BAZOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF GANDEL (WRITE-IN)

 2 JEFF KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFERY HOLLOWAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY SESSIONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNINE PIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL NGUYEN GELDBALM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILLIAN KAUFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANNE TRAPANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE DOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE TULLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL SILVERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN BUERGESS (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN DOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MARTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SIX (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN WAYNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONAH DEUTSCH (WRITE-IN)

 3 JOSE PERALTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH ADDABBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH BRUNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH WATSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH GLICKMAN ESQ. (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH LOSARDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH MANSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA PERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDGE JEANINE PIRRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDGE JUDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUNIOR MUNOZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN BURSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN LUCAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARINA E ALOMAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARINES REYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 KASHIF HUSSAIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATE GIESSEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHERINE BUCHANAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 KATHY C. HOCHUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHY HOCHUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH WESTORD (WRITE-IN)
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Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/12/2019  2:11:07PM

Total for Democratic Attorney General (Citywide)

 1 KEITH WITTEN (WRITE-IN)

 3 KEITH WOFFARD (WRITE-IN)

 12 KEITH WOFFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH WOLFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNY AGOSTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN ALONSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN KNOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN MALLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN POON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN WOFFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 KID ROCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 KLEVIS PESHTANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAMIAR TOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LANE WEAVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY NARDO (WRITE-IN)

 6 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LATITIA A JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURENCE GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEAH HIRTENFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE ZELDON (WRITE-IN)

 2 LEONARD P. RIENZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESEDI TOUSSAINT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LETICIA JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 2 LEW FIDLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEW SIMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LI JIAN SUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIFA CHOO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA HAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA PIONTNICA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA SIMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCILLE OGNNBENE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUZ FIGUEROA (WRITE-IN)

 2 LYNN GARNETT GOSHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MADALINA PICCOLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALKA SHATIAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC TOBAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCIA G. ROTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARDA SETIMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO BIAGGI (WRITE-IN)

 8 MARISOL ALCANTARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK L. BLACKMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARK LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN DILAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARVIN H. MALATOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY B. O'HARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW GREENFIELD (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/12/2019  2:11:07PM

Total for Democratic Attorney General (Citywide)

 1 MATTHEW HOLTZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 MATTHEW REISCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW S. DUNN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX STRINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEIR FOGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELINDA KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MENDY SCHONBRUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL ARCATI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BATTISTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLAIR (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL COGUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL E. MCMAHON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL H. SUSSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HARDY (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL PENCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SASS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SUSSAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SUSSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 5 MICHAEL W. REILLY JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL WEBSTER WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL WILLIAM LEBRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAIL STEFANELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 2 MIKE DIEDERICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE PIAZZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILTON BAYNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIMI J. FRIDAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MINNIE MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONICA RAMIREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONTGOMERY DELANEY ESQ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSER SENDHAVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSES FREIER (WRITE-IN)

 2 NANCY B SILVA (WRITE-IN)

 5 NANCY B. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANCY RAGULOI (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANCY RGULLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANCY SLIVIA (WRITE-IN)

 3 NANCY SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAOMI BEN-DAVID (WRITE-IN)

 1 NASTASIA OZERSKIY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEESAR BANNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEIL R. JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEIL SCRIPTUNAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NESTOR RAMIREZ (WRITE-IN)
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Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/12/2019  2:11:07PM

Total for Democratic Attorney General (Citywide)

 1 NETANEL ALON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHELLE A. JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOACH DEAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOAH SHERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMA ALLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN SEABROOK (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOSON KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSCAR GUEVARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSWALD FELIX (WRITE-IN)

 3 PAMELA L. ROLLINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAOLO LUCIO ANAFESTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK STAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL LOBRUTTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAULINA COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER J. ABBATE, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER M. MULHOLLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER VALLONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER VALLONE SR (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER VAVONE JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL MUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP GRANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHYLLIS ZUNDELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PICABO BABYLONIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PLATTA SLAWOMIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 PLONI ALMONI (WRITE-IN)

 1 PLUT BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PREET BHARAHA (WRITE-IN)

 19 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PRESTON CARTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RABBI MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL BRAUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFFAELA BELIZAIRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALUCA ALBU (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAND PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDY M. STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA LISSNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENEE PALMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT ANTHONY WALLACE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT H JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT J SQUIREL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT J. MCGRATH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT KEEHNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT MORGENTHAU (WRITE-IN)
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Democratic Party

Democratic Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/12/2019  2:11:07PM

Total for Democratic Attorney General (Citywide)

 1 ROBERT MUELER (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBERT ROSENTHAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT UNDERWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD CASTORINA JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD GOLDSCHAGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONAN PARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSS FRISCIA (WRITE-IN)

 5 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 2 RUDY GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN NESSING (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAEED AKHTAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM DARNOLD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMMIE PARKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL ZEND (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDRA ROPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANTA CLAUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH SALB (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAUL SUSHOLTZ (WRITE-IN)

 3 SCOTT STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCULY ZIEGLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN HANNIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAD ILAY GD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHADIYA SHARIF (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHALOM IZRAILER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAYA GLUCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIRA BRESSLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHLOMO ALTUSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHLOMO HAHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHMUELI WERTZBERGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHOLOM FUCHS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHULEM PESSSACH LANGSAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMCHA ROSENBLATT (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMCHA STROH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOLADIN HAMILTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 STATE SENATOR LEROY CONNY (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN DOCLTERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUKHRIA SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 3 SUSAN MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAMMY LEHRAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TANYA SELUARNAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAYLOR SWIFT (WRITE-IN)

 1 TED BROWNIEC (WRITE-IN)

 1 TED CRUZ (WRITE-IN)
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Democratic Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/12/2019  2:11:07PM

Total for Democratic Attorney General (Citywide)

 1 THEODORE NORMAN III (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS DEACON O'BRIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS DINAPOLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS FAHERTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS MULLANEY (WRITE-IN)

 4 THOMAS P. SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TICH JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY NOONAN (WRITE-IN)

 5 TISH JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 TISHA JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOBY MCBRIDE (WRITE-IN)

 2 TOM DINAPOLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM NAEF (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONE BILLZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY AVELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY BORNSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TROY GAWELY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYLER PERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYROME I. MATHIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TZIPORA ZIEGLER (WRITE-IN)

 456 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 33 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VALERIE SCOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERMIN SUPREME (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICKIE PALADINO (WRITE-IN)

 2 VINCENT MESSINA (WRITE-IN)

 20 WENDY LI (WRITE-IN)

 1 WIGBERB ASTACIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM BINNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM COLTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM HARAP (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM PATRICK CORGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM VALELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 YECHIEL STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEHOSHUA SHAMEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEHUDA CHAIFETZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEHUDA MARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 YITZCHAK MYSTELMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ZELLNOR MYRIE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  869,420 

Unrecorded  44,052 
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We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, July 16, 2019.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board
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